Express Mail Certificate No. EV 366 597 998 US

06 39 3004

DB

Form PTO-1595	s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)	J.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	02778328	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Kevin Campbell - 06/04/2004		
Richard Ward Hetherington - 06/07/2004	Name: JELD-WEN, inc.	
6-21-04	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No		
O Nichard of community		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3250 Lakeport Boulevard	
⊠ Assignment	P.O. Box 1329	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Klamath Falls State: OR Zip: 97601	
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date: See Above	/ (co.), a co.) (co.) a co.) (co.)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/759,593		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
E. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	0. Total furnise of applications and patents involved.	
Name: Cynthia B. Rothschild, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Charles Address - Kills statistic Charleton III D	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	16-1435	
1001 West Fourth Street		
City: Winston-Salem State: NC Zip: 27101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy	
Cynthia B. Rothschild		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

06/25/8004 ECOOPER 00000055 10759593

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Serial No. 10/759,593

Filing Date: January 16, 2004

Title: Methods and Systems for Sliding Windows and Doors

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights
For: ⊠ U.S. Application or ⊠ U.S. Patent

For: PCT Application

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

## ASSIGNOR (Inventors): Kevin Campbell 4901 Gracile Court Name of Inventor/Assignor Klamath Falls, OR 97603 Address Nationality Richard Ward Hetherington 3042 NW Colonial Drive Name of Inventor/Assignor Bend, OR 97701 Address USA Nationality hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE: JELD-WEN, inc. 3250 Lakeport Blvd., P.O. Box 1329 Name of Assignee Klamath Falls, OR 97601-0268 Address an Oregon corporation Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Serial No. 10/759,593

Filing Date: January 16, 2004

Title: Methods and Systems for Sliding Windows and Doors

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SLIDING WINDOWS AND DOORS

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application 10/759,593, filed January 16, 2004, and any legal

equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters

Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division,

renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will

be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all

pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents

as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference,

litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its

legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,

maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said

equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2 of 4

Serial No. 10/759,593

Filing Date: January 16, 2004

Title: Methods and Systems for Sliding Windows and Doors

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto	o set our hands and seals,
	N n ( 1/11
Kevin Campbell	In Clapse
Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	(14/54
	Date
	<b>5.10</b>
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE: Executing this page is not require execution. 35 USC 261.	ed for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	STATE OF CREEN
Before me this 4th day of UNE	OUNTY OF KAMATH  , 2004, Kevin Campbell personally appeared the
above named individual, to me known to b	e the person who is described in and who executed the
foregoing assignment instrument and acknow	
★ he □ she	
executed the same of his her	
own free will for the purpose therein express	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United
	States of America
	OFFICIAL SEAL PAMELA S. MEIDINGER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 377852 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 26, 2008

Richard Ward Hetherington Signature of Inventor Name of Inventor Date NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. **Details of Country** and place of signing of assignment Before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2004, Richard Ward Hetherington personally appeared the above named individual, , to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that □ he □ she executed the same of ☐ his □ her own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United

49942-296293 WINLIB01:1073914.1

**PATENT** 

Serial No. 10/759,593

Filing Date: January 16, 2004

4 of 4

States of America

PATENT REEL: 015495 FRAME: 0842

Title: Methods and Systems for

Sliding Windows and Doors

Serial No. 10/759,593

Filing Date: January 16, 2004

Title: Methods and Systems for Sliding Windows and Doors

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: \(\boldsymbol{\times}\) U.S. Application or \(\boldsymbol{\times}\) U.S. Patent

For: PCT Application

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION BY MULTIPLE INVENTORS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

## ASSIGNOR (Inventors): Kevin Campbell 4901 Gracile Court Name of Inventor/Assignor Klamath Falls, OR 97603 Address USA Nationality Richard Ward Hetherington 3042 NW Colonial Drive Name of Inventor/Assignor Bend, OR 97701 Address USA Nationality hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to **ASSIGNEE:** JELD-WEN, inc. 3250 Lakeport Blvd., P.O. Box 1329 Name of Assignee Klamath Falls, OR 97601-0268 Address

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Nationality

an Oregon corporation

1 of 4

Title: Methods and Systems for Sliding Windows and Doors

**PATENT** 

Serial No. 10/759,593

Filing Date: January 16, 2004

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SLIDING WINDOWS AND DOORS

and which is found in U.S. Patent Application 10/759,593, filed January 16, 2004, and any legal

equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, Letters

Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division,

renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will

be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all

pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents

as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference,

litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its

legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,

maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said

equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2 of 4

**Sliding Windows and Doors** Serial No. 10/759,593 Filing Date: January 16, 2004 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, Kevin Campbell Signature of Inventor Name of Inventor Date NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. **Details of Country** and place of signing of assignment Before me this day of , 2004, Kevin Campbell personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that □ he ☐ she

**PATENT** 

executed the same of

☐ his

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

□ her

3 of 4

States of America

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United

PATENT REEL: 015495 FRAME: 0845

Title: Methods and Systems for

**PATENT** Serial No. 10/759,593 Filing Date: January 16, 2004 Title: Methods and Systems for Sliding Windows and Doors

		Dichard well others
Richard Ward Hetherington		FUSIONA W NATIVEY
Name of Inventor		Signature of Inventor
÷		ne 1, 2009
		ne i de l
		Date
NOTARIZATION O	R LEGALIZATIO	ON ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
NOTE: Executing this page execution. 35 USC 2		r assignment and is only prima facie evidence of
Details of Country		
and place of signing of assignr	nent	
Before me this day	of .	, 2004, Richard Ward Hetherington personally
		own to be the person who is described in and who
		•
executed the foregoing assignr	nent instrument and	acknowledged to me that
i he 🗆	she	
executed the same of	nis □ her	
own free will for the purpose t	nerein expressed.	
		D.11: - C - 1 - O.C C4 - II : 1
		ary Public or Consular Officer of the United ees of America

49942-296293 WINLIB01:1073914.1

**RECORDED: 06/21/2004** 

4 of 4